Highlights
• 24 and 48-port models with gigabit,
multi-gigabit, and 1/10Gb fiber Ethernet
connectivity
• Choice of 10Gb, 25Gb, and 40Gb modular
uplink ports
• 30W, 60W, and 90W PoE (Power
over Ethernet) support for powering

supplies, power cords, transceivers/optics and optional Software
Feature Packs must be ordered separately.
Ordering Information
X465 Systems
Part Number Product Name Product Description
X465-24W X465-24W (unbundled) X465-24W with 24 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, rack-mount kit, EXOS
Advanced Edge license
X465-24W-B1 X465-24W+ 1100W PSU Bundle X465-24W with 24 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W AC PSU FB
(10941), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-24W-B2 X465-24W+ 2000W PSU Bundle X465-24W with 24 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE
MACsec-capable ports, includes 2 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 2000W AC PSU FB (XN-
ACPWR-2000W-F), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48T X465-48T (unbundled) X465-48T with 48 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex MACsec-capable ports, includes
3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48T-B3 X465-48T+ 350W PSU Bundle X465-48T with 48 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex MACsec-capable ports, includes
3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 350W AC PSU FB (10953), rack-mount kit, EXOS
Advanced Edge license
www.extremenetworks.com 9
Part Number Product Name Product Description
X465-48P-B1 X465-48P + 1100W PSU Bundle X465-48P with 48 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex 802.3at 30W PoE MACsec-
capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W AC PSU FB (10941), rack-
mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48W X465-48W (unbundled) X465-48W with 48 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE ports,
MACsec-capable, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced
Edge license
X465-48W-B1 X465-48W + 1100W PSU Bundle X465-48W with 48 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE ports,
MACsec-capable, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W AC PSU FB (10941),
rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465-48W-B2 X465-48W + 2000W PSU Bundle X465-48W with 48 10/100/1000Base-T Full/Half-Duplex 802.3bt Type 4 90W PoE ports,
MACsec-capable,includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5 slot, 1 x 2000W AC PSU FB (XN-
ACPWR-2000W-F), rack-mount kit, EXOS Advanced Edge license
X465i-48W-B1-S1 X465i-48W+ 120GB SSD + 1100W PSU
Bundle